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Notes on Statlstical Tables

1. The statistics include candidates for Tripos, Quallfylng, Preliminary
and Ordinary examinations whether undergraduates, affiliated students

or graduates.

2. The statistics exclude candidates who took examinations as
candidates 'not for henours® (with the exceptions - Part III of the
Mathematical Tripos and Ordinary examinations); candidates who have
received allowances made by the Applications Committee of the Council of
the Senate; and candidates for the following:-

(1) Diploma and Certificate examinations
(i) ©Oral examinations in Modern Languages
{ii#) Mus.B, examination
{(iv) *B.Ed degree
(v} M.B. and Veterinary examinations
(vi) The examinaticn for the Couxse on Deveopment
(vii) *Unclassified preliminary examinations (in History,
Classics, Social and Political Sciences and Economics).

3. . Tn Part IIT of the Mathematical Tripos, a pass with distinction has
been counted as Class I, a pass as Class II, division i. This applies
whather or not the candidate is a candidate for honours.

4, The class obtained in each language by candidates for Fart I of
the Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos has been counted as 2 half
class.

5. Under the heading 'Education’, in all the Tripos tables, are shown
only candidates for the B.A. degree (in Education) .

8. The heading OTHER includes (but does not differentiate) :—

(i) Candidates who failed their examinaticns
(ii) Honours candidates who have received an allowance from the
Examiners (but NOT the Council - see 2 above).

7. Results of the Qualifying Examination in Education were not availlable
at the time these statistics were produced.

* Candidates for the B.Ed degree and for the Unclassified
Preliminary examinations are shown on separate tables so
that they shall not affect the percentages in the general
tables.
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UNCLASSIFTED PRELIMINARY EXAMINATIONS 1979

Key: A = Classed
B = Insufficient papers to be classed
£ = Not classed
CLASSICS I HISTORY I CLaSSICS II

A

B

A

King's
Peterhouse
Pembroke
Gonville & Caius
Corpus Christie
Selwyn

Clare

Trinity Hall
Jasus

Magdalene
Trinity
Downing
Churehill
Cueens'

St, Catherine'’s
Christ's

3t, John's
Emmanuel

Sidney Sussex
¥tzwilliam
Girton

Newnham

New Hall

St, Edmund's House
Clare Hall
Darwin

Wolfson

Lucy Cavendish

Hughes Iall

S A N WO W N W Oy W o O W W O

[IAN

[\%]

TOTALS

8l

105

2




UNCLASSIFIED PRELIKINARY

TAAMINATIONS 1979 cont

ECONOMICS I1

A

SUCIaL aND POLITICAL
SCIENCES II

3

King's
Peterhouse
Fembroke
Gonville & Caius
Corpus Christie
Selwyn

Clare

Trinity Hall
JB3US

ilagdalene
Trinity
Downing
Churchiil
Queens'

St. Catherine's
Christ's

3t., John's
Eamanuel

Sidney Sussex
Mtzwilliam
Eobinson

Girton

Newnham

New Hall

S5t. Edmund's House

Clare Hall
Darwin
iolfson

Lucy Cavendish
Hughes Hall

——

- A )
S~ =~ = 0N Oy Oy o O

i

-~ \n

TOTALS

150




EXANMINATION IN EDUCATION

B. Ed, CaNDIDATES 1979

Class I ' Class IZ(i)

Class II (ii)

Class IIIX

Others

King's
Peterhouse
Pembroke
Gonvilie & Caius
Corpus Christie
Selwyn

Clare

Trinity Hall
Jesus

Magdalene
Trinity
Downing
Churchill
Qusens'

5t, Catherine's
Carist's '
St., John's
Emmanuel

Sidnsy Sussex
Fitgwilliam
Kobinson

Girton

Newnham

New Hall

5t., Zdmund's House
Clare Hall
Darwin

Yolfson

Luey Cavendish
Hughes Hall

Eomerton

74

18

\H

TOTAL

31

25




ANGLO~-SAXON, NORSE
AND CELTIC

ARCHAEOLOGY &
ANTHROPOLOGY

ARCHITECTURE

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

CLASSICS

COMPUTER SCIENCE

ECONOMICS

EDUCATION

1978/79
Part II (p.75)

CODE B

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS CODE H

ASP1
AST1
ASQOO

AAT1
AAP2

AAP3

AAP4
AAT2
AAT3
AAT4
AAOO

ARP1
ART1
ART2
ARD1
ARD2
AROO

CET1
CETZ2
CEC1
CEOQQ

CcLP1l
CLT1
CLP2
CLT2
CL@1
CL@2
CLD1
CLOO
CcspPl
CST1
CSD1
CS00

ECQ1

ECT1
ECP2
ECT2
ECD1
ECR1
ECO0
EDC1
EDQ1
EDE1
EDOO

(Field 37 & 39)

Prelim. for Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic Tripos
Anglo-Saxon, Norse & Celtic Tripos

Not entered for an examination in Anglo-Saxon,
Norse & Celtic

Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part I

Prelim. for Arch and Anth. Tripos, Part II Social
Anthropology

Prelim, for Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part II Physical
Anthropology

Prelim. for Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part II Archaeology
Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part II Social Anthropology
Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part II Physical Anthropology

Arch. and Anth. Tripos, Part II Archaeology

Not entered for an examination in Archaeology and
Anthroplogy

Prelim. for Part I of the Architecture Tripos
Architecture Tripos, Part I

Architecture Tripos, Part II

Diploma in Architecture, First Examination
Diploma in Architecture, Second Examination
Not entered for an examination in Architecture

Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part I
Chemical Engineering Tripos, Part II
Certificate of Advanced Study in C/E
Not entered for an examination in Chemical Engineering

Prelim. for Classical Tripos, Part I
Classical Tripos, Part I

Prelim, for Classical Tripos Part II1
Classical Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in Greek

Ordinary Examination in Latin

Diploma in Classical Archaeology

Not entered for an examination in Classics
Prelim. for Computer Science Tripos
Computer Science Tripos

Diploma in Computer Science

Not entered for an examination in Computer Science

Econamics Qualifying Examination in Elementary
Mathematics

Economics Tripos, Part I

Prelim. for Economics Tripos, Part II
Econamics Tripos, Part 1I

Diploma in Economics

Progress Examination in Economics

Not entered for an examination in Economics
Post Graduate Certificate in Education
Qualifying Examination in Education
Examination in Education

Not entered for an examination in Education

Cont.



ENGINEERING &
ELECTRICAL SCIENCES

ENGLISH

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

GEOGRAPHY

HISTORY OF ART

HISTORY

LAND ECONOMY

MATHEMATICS

EGTO
EGT1
EGT2
EST1
ESOO

EGC1
EGOO

ELP1
ELT1
ELT2
EL@L
ELOO

F@M1
FCM1
FDM1
FEML
FFM1
FGM1
FTM1
FIML
FLM2
FUM1
FVM1
FNM2

GEP1
GETL
GEP2
GET2
GE@1
GEOO

HAP1
HAT1

HSP1
HST1
HSP2
HST2
HSP1
HSOO

LEP1
LET1
LEOO

LWTO
LWr1
LWP1

LWQ2

LWT2
LW@1
LW@2
LWB1
LWOO

MATO
MAT1
MAT2
MAT3
MADL
MAOO

-2 - Part III (p.76)

Engineering Tripos, Part IA

Engineering Tripos, Part 1B

Engineering Tripos, Part II

Electrical Sciences Tripos

Not entered for an examination in Electrical

Sciences

Certificate of Advanced Study in Engineering
Not entered for an examination in Engineering

H

Prelim. for English Tripos, Part I (no exam in 1979)

English Tripos, Part I

English Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in English

Not entered for an examination in English

Archaeology

Control Engineering and Operational Research
Criminology

Development Studies

Economics

History and Philosophy of Science
Latin~-American Studies

Materials Technology

Philosophy (2 year course)

Social Anthropology

Soil Mechanics

Theology (2 year course}

Prelim. for Geographical Tripos, Part I
Geographical Tripos, Part I

Prelim. for Geographical Tripos, Part II
Geographical Tripos, Part II

Ordinarvy Examination in Geography

Not entered for an examination in Geography

Prelim. for the History of Art Tripos

History of Art Tripos

Not entered for an examination in the History
of Art

Prelim., for the Historical Tripos, Part I
Historical Tripos, Part I

Prelim. for the Historical Tripos Part II
Historical Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in History

Not entered for an examination in History

Prelim. for Land Economy Tripos
Land Economy Tripos
Not entered for an examination in Land Economy

Law Tripos, Part IA

Law Tripos, Part I

Prelim for Law Tripos, Part IB

Law Qualifying Examination II

Law Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in Law I
Ordinary Examination in Law II

LL.B. Examination

Not entered for an examination in Law

Mathematical Tripos, Part IA

Mathematical Tripos, Part IB

Mathematical Tripos, Part II

Mathematical Tripos, Part IIl

Diploma in Mathematical Statistics

Not entered for an examination in Mathematics

Cont.



MEDICINE

MODERN AND MEDIEVAL
LANGUAGES

MUSIC

NATURAL SCIENCES

NUTRITION

ORIENTAL STUDIES

OVERSEAS DEVELOPMENT

PHILOSOPHY

SOCIAL & POLITICAL
SCIENCES

MDTO
MDT1
MDT2
MDT3
MD@1

MDB1
MDB2
MDB3
MDB4
MDB5

MLP1l
MLT1
MLP2
MLT2
ML@O
ML@5
ML@1
MLCO

MUQL
MUP1
MUT1
MUT2
MUB1

NSTO
NST1
NSP2
NST2
NST3
NSP4
NST4
NS@1
NS00
NUD1

@spl
@ST1
@sST2
@spl
@#s00

@¢DE1
#DOO

PHP1
PHTO
PHT1
PHP2
PHT2
PHOO

SPP1
SPT2

SPT3
SPOO

-3 - Part III (p.77) H

Medical Sciences Tripos, Part 1a

Medical Sciences Tripos, Part IB

Medical Sciences Tripos, Part II (General)
Medical Sciences Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in Medical Sciences
Second M.B. Examination

First M.B. Examination

Final M.B. Examination, Part I: 0ld Regualtions
Final M.B. Examination, Part II: Old Regulations
Final M.B. Examination, Part I: New Regulatiomns
Final M.B. Examination, Part II: New Regulations
Not entered for an examination in Medical Sciences

Prelim. for Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos I

Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos, Part I

Prelim. for Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos I1I

Modern and Medieval Languages Tripos Part II

Oral Examination

Advanced Oral Examination

Ordinary Examination in Modern Languages

Certificate in Campetent Knowledge in Modern
Languages

Not entered for an examination in Modern and
Medieval Languages

Music Qualifying Examination

Prelim. for Music Tripos, Part I

Music Tripos, Part I

Music Tripos, Part Il

Mus.B. Examination

Not entered for an examination in Music

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IA

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IB

Prelim. in Natural Sciences

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II

Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II (General) (i)
Prelim. for Natural Sciences Part II (General) (ii)
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part II (General) {(ii)
Ordinary Examination in Natural Sciences

Not entered for an examination in Natural Sciences

Diploma in Nutrition

Prelim. for Oriental Studies Tripos, Part I
Oriental Studies Tripos, Part I

Oriental Studies Tripos, Part II

Ordinary Examination in Oriental Studies

Not entered for an examination in Oriental Studies

Examination for Overseas Development Course
Not entered for an examination in Overseas
Development

Prelim. for Philosophy Tripos, Part IB
Philosophy Tripos, Part IA

Philosophy Tripos, Part IB

Prelim. for Philosophy Tripos, Part II
Philosophy Tripos, Part II

Not entered for an examination in Philosophy

Prelim. for Part IIB of the Social & Political
Sciences Tripos

Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIA
Social and Political Sciences Tripos, Part IIB
Not entered for an examination in Social and
Political Sciences

Cont,



THEOLOGICAL AND
RELIGIOUS STUDIES

VETERINARY MEDICINE

TRTO
TRP2

TRT1
TRT2
TR@PL
TR@2

TRD1
TROO

THC1

VTQO
VTEl
VTE2

- 4 - Part III (p.78) H

Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part IA
Prelim. for the Theological and Religious Studies
Tripos Parts IB and II
Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part IB
Theological and Religious Studies Tripos, Part II
Ordinary Examination in Religious Studies
Ordinary Examination in Biblical and Historical
Theology
Diplama in Theology
Not entered for an examination in Theological
and Religious Studies
Certificate in Theology

Second Veterinary M.B. Examination
Final Veterinary Examination, Part I
Final Veterinary Examination, Part II



AACL
AAC2
AAC3
ABD1
AFP1
AFP2
AFT1
AFT2
AGD1
AGD2
AGDb6
AGD7
AGP1
AGTL
AGT2
ACT3
CEC2
CEQb
CETO
CLS1
CLS2
ECD2
EGEL
EGO1
EGPO
EGPL
EGP2
EGTO

EGT3
EGC2
ELS1
EMD6
GED1
GES1
HSC6
HSS1
LED1
LWC1
LWD1
LWD2
LWD3
LWD6
LWQ1
LWS1
LWS2
MAP6
MDQ2
MDS 1
MLD1
MLD2
MLS1
MSP1
MSP2
MST1
MST2
MSS1
NSC1
NSC6
NSD4
NSP6
NSS1
NST6

Part IIIl

DEAD EXAMINATION CODES

Certificate in Social Anthropology

Certificate in Physical Anthropology

Certificate in Prehistoric Archaeology

Diploma in Applied Biology

Prelim. for Architecture and Fine Arts Tripos, Part I
Prelim. for Architecture and Fine Arts Tripos, Part II
Architecture and Fine Arts Tripos, Part I
Architecture and Fine Arts Tripos, Part II

Diploma in Agricultural Science

Recoded as NUD1

Diploma in Agriculture

Diploma in Agricultural Studies

Prelim. for Agricultural Tripos, Part I

Agricultural Tripos, Part I

Agricultural Tripos, Part II

Agricultural Tripos, Part II (Agricultural Science)
Certificate of Post-CGraduate Study in Chemical Engineering
Qualifying Examination in Chemical Engineering
Chemical Engineering Tripos (undivided)

Special Examination in Greek

Special Examination in Latin

Diploma in Development Economics

Examination in Principles of Industrial Management
Qualifying Examination in Mechanical Sciences
Combined Prelim. for Mechanical Sciences

Prelim. for Engineering Tripos, Part I

Second Year Prelim. for Mechanical Sciences

(p.79)

Mechanical Sciences Tripos, Part I (code being used from October

1976 - Engineering Tripos, Part IA)
Engineering Tripos, Part II (General)
Certificate of Post—~Graduate Study on Engineering
Special Examination in English
Diploma in Estate Management
Diploma in Latin American Studies
Special Examination in Geography
Certificate in Historical Studies
Special Examination in History
Diploma in Land Economy
Certificate of Advanced Study in Law
Diploma in Comparative Legal Studies
Diploma in International Law
Diploma in Criminology
Diploma in Roman Law
Law Qualifying I
Special Examination in Law 1
Special Examination in Law II
Prelim. for Mathematical Tripos, Part II

Examination in Pharmacology for Medicine and Surgery Degrees

Special Examination in Medical Sciences
Diploma in Slavonic Studies

Diploma in Linguistics

Special Examination in Modern Languages
Prelim. for Moral Sciences Tripos, Part 1
Prelim. for Moral Sciences Tripos, Part II
Moral Sciences Tripos, Part I

Moral Sciences Tripos, Part II

Special Examination in Moral Sciences
Certificate of Post—Graduate Study in Law
Certificate in History and Philosophy of Science
Recoded as PHDI1

Prelim. for Natural Sciences Tripos, Part I
Special Examination in Natural Sciences
Natural Sciences Tripos, Part I



@ss1
PHD1
PHS1
RUC6
RUC7
RUC8
UEC6
UEC7
UEC8
SPT1
THC6
THC7
THC8
TH@1
THP2
THS1
THS2
THT1
THT2
THT3

Special Examination in Oriental Studies

Diploma in History and Philosophy of Science

Special Examination in Philosophy

Rural Estate Management, First Examination

Rural Estate Management, Second Examination

Rural Estate Management, Third Examination

Urban Estate Management, First Examination

Urban Estate Management, Second Examination

Urban Estate Management, Third Examination

Social and Political Sciences Tripos

Certificate of Proficiency in Christian Theology, First Examination
Certificate of Proficiency in Christian Theology, Second Examination
Certificate of Proficiency in Christian Theology, Third Examination
Ordinary Examination in Theology I

Prelim. for Theological Tripos, Part II

Special Examination in Theology I

Special Examination in Theology II

Theological Tripos, Part I

Theological Tripos, Part 1I

Theological Tripos, Part III

The Diploma in Numerical Analysis and Automatic Computing is now
the Diploma in Computer Science ~ Code CSD1

The Codes PHP1 - PHT1 up to and including the examination held in

1972 referred to the Preliminary for Part I of the Philosophy Tripos and
the Philosophy Tripos, Part I which are now dead examinations. The codes
are still in use - see Philosophy.



	Examination Results Statistics 1979
	Scanjob_1

